OM SENI
Gas Discharge Tube(GDT) Datasheet
Features
·Excellent response to fast rising transients
·Stable breakdown voltage SMD4042E SERIES
·Low capacitance and Insertion Loss
·High insulation resistance

(times)
Ramp-down Rate
DC(V)
6℃/sec. Max
(pF)
Reflow Soldering
SMD4042-075E
Time 25℃ to Peak Temp(Tp)
75V±30%
8min.Max
600
Do not exceed
3
+260℃
6 100 50 1 1
SMD4042-090E 90V±30% 600 3 6 100 100 1 1
SMD4042-150E 150V±20% 600 3 6 100 100 1 1
SMD4042-230E 230V±20% 700 3 6 100 100 1 1
SMD4042-300E 300V±20% 850 3 6 100 100 1
SMD4042-350E 350V±20% 950 3 6 100 100 1 1
SMD4042-400E 400V±20% 1000 3 6 100 100 1 1
SMD4042-470E 470V±20% 1100 3 6 100 100 1 1
SMD4042-600E 600V±20% 1200 3 6 100 100 1 1
SMD4042-800E 800V±20% 1500 3 6 100 100 1 1
SMD4042-1000E 1000V±20% 1600 3 6 100 100 1
2
OM SENI
Electrical Ratings